ZP-PKG-0507
REV 1
 CleanBlast™ – Portable
User Manual
Process Procedures
The fiber inspection and cleaning procedures documented in this manual are recommendations made by JDSU.
Please reference your company's process documents for standard tools and methods for your specific application.
Advanced fiber end face cleaning system with FBP probe microscope

General Information
25CleanBlast – Portable
Ordering Information
FCL-P1005 Kit: CleanBlast–portable; dual-mag (200/400X) FBP probe microscope; 6.4-in TFT LCD; FBPT inspection tips (8): SC, SC-APC,
FC, ST, LC bulkhead tips and universal 2.5 mm UPC, 2.5 mm APC, 1.25 mm UPC patch cord tips; cleaning tips and adapters (4):
universal 2.5 mm, 1.25 mm bulkhead tips and 2.5 mm, 1.25 mm patch cord mating adapters
FCL-P1000 CleanBlast–portable with 5-ft umbilical bulkhead handset; universal 2.5 mm cleaning tip
FCL-P1002 CleanBlast–portable with 5-ft umbilical bulkhead handset; universal 2.5 mm cleaning tip; 6.4-in TFT LCD
FCL-P1100 CleanBlast–portable with 5-ft umbilical bulkhead handset; USB 1.1 output; universal 2.5 mm cleaning tip
FCL-P1100-08 CleanBlast–portable with 8-ft umbilical bulkhead handset; USB 1.1 output; universal 2.5 mm cleaning tip
FCL-P1100-EU CleanBlast–portable with 5-ft umbilical bulkhead handset; USB 1.1 output; universal 2.5 mm cleaning tip; EU power supply
FCL-P1100-UK CleanBlast–portable with 5-ft umbilical bulkhead handset; USB 1.1 output; universal 2.5 mm cleaning tip; UK power supply
FCL-P1102 CleanBlast–portable with 5-ft umbilical bulkhead handset; USB 1.1 output; universal 2.5 mm cleaning tip; 6.4-in TFT LCD
FCL-P1102-EU CleanBlast–portable with 5-ft umbilical bulkhead handset; USB 1.1 output; universal 2.5 mm cleaning tip; 6.4-in LCD; EU power
FCL-P2100 CleanBlast–portable with 5-ft umbilical 90° bulkhead handset; USB 1.1 output; universal 2.5 mm cleaning tip
FCL-P2102 CleanBlast–portable with 5-ft umbilical 90° bulkhead handset; USB 1.1 output; universal 2.5 mm cleaning tip; 6.4-in TFT LCD
FCL-P6100 CleanBlast–portable with backplane handset for motherboard; USB 1.1 output
FCL-P6102 CleanBlast–portable with backplane handset for motherboard; USB 1.1 output; 6.4-in TFT LCD
VM-LCD-64 6.4-in TFT LCD, color
FCL-MBH Backplane wand (compatible only with FCL-P6100 and FCL-P102 systems)
FCLP-CH12 12-ft (3.7 m) coil hose assembly, rated 250 psi
FCLP-CH25 25-ft (7.6 m) coil hose assembly, rated 250 psi
FCLP-FA-F1 Air filter (2 required), 0.01 u, 1/8-in NPTF
FCLP-RCA-1 Bottle cap refill assembly